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S e a l y ,  T e x a s

DESCRIPTION

Populat ion

2029 Projection
2024 Estimate
2020 Census
2010 Census

Growth 2024 -  2029

Growth 2020 -  2024

Growth 2010 -  2020

2024  Es t .  Popu la t ion  by  S ing le -
C lass i f i ca t i on  Race
Wh i te  A lone
Black or Afr ican American Alone

Amer.  Indian and Alaska Nat ive Alone
As ian  A lone

Native Hawal ian and Other Pacif ic Is land Alone
Some Other Race Alone
Two or  More Races

2024  Es t .  Popu la t i on  by  H ispan ic  o r  La t i no
O r i g i n

Not  Hispanic  or  Lat ino
Hispan ic  o r  La t ino

Mex i can
Puerto Rican

C u b a n
Al l  Other  Hispanic  or  Lat ino

2024 Est .  H isp .  o r  La t ino  Pop by  S ing le -

Wh i te  A lone

Black or Afr ican American Alone
American Indian and Alaska Nat ive Alone

N a t i v e  H a w a l i a n  a n d  O t h e r  P a c i f i c  I s l a n d e r

S o m e  O t h e r  R a c e  A l o n e

T w o  o r  M o r e  R a c e s

2024 Est .  Pop by Race,  As ian Alone,  by
C a t e g o r y

Chinese, except Taiwanese
Fi l ip ino

Japanese
As ian  Ind ian
K o r e a n

V ie tnamese
C a m b o d i a n

H m o n g
Lao t ian
Tha i

Al l  Other Asian Races Including 2+ Category

D A T A

45 ,677
4 3 , 3 4 5

41 ,189
39 ,302

4 3 , 3 4 5

2 3 , 3 6 4
5 ,237

5 0 5
3 2 7

7 , 2 3 6

6 , 6 6 7

4 3 , 3 4 5

2 6 , 8 3 8

1 6 , 5 0 7

1 4 . 3 2 1

1 9 5

1 4 5

1 , 8 4 6

16 ,507

3 , 2 9 9
2 0 0

3 7 6
8

0

7,107

5 ,519

3 2 7

1 4
0

4 2
5 5

166

0

5 1

%

5 . 3 8 9 6

5 . 2 3 %

4 . 8 0 %

5 3 . 9 0 %

1 2 . 0 8 % 6

1.16%6

0 . 7 5 %

0 . 0 2 %

1 6 . 6 9 9 6

1 5 . 3 8 9 6

6 1 . 9 2 %

3 8 . 0 8 9 6

8 6 . 7 6 9 6

1 . 1 8 %

0 . 8 8 %

1 1 . 1 8 9 6

19.99%6
1.2196

2.2896
0.0596

0 . 0 0 9 6

4 3 . 0 6 9

3 3 . 4 3 9 6

4 . 2 8 9 6

0 . 0 0 %

12.84%6

16.8296
0 . 0 0 %

50.77%6

0.00%

0 . 0 0 %
0 . 0 0 %
0 . 0 0 %

15.60%

D E S C R I P T I O N

2024  Es t .  Popu la t i on  by  Ances t r y
A r a b
Czech
D a n i s h
D u t c h

Engl ish
French (except Basque)
French Canadian

G e r m a n
Greek

H u n g a r i a n
I r i s h

I t a l i a n
L i t huan ian
United States or American
N o r w e g i a n
Pol ish
Po r t uguese
Russ ian
Scot t i sh
Scotch-Ir ish
Slovak

Subsaharan Af r ican
Swed ish
Swiss

U k r a i n i a n
W e l s h

West Indian (except Hisp. groups)
Other ancestr ies

Ancestry  Unclass i f ied

2024 Est .  Pop Age 5+ by Language Spoken
A t  H o m e
Speak Only Engl ish at Home
Speak Asian/Pacif ic Island Language at Home

Speak IndoEuropean Language at  Home
Speak Spanish at Home

Speak Other Language at Home

Quality of Life

S e a l l y
Economic

Development
Corporation

D A T A

4 3 , 3 4 5

1 2

2 , 4 9 8

4 6

6 9

2 , 0 6 4

8 1 4

1 1 1

5 , 8 6 8

4 7

1 7

1 , 9 0 1

5 5 7

2 1

1 , 1 2 2

7 1

3 9 0

5 8

3 8
3 5 0

3 4 4

1

2 1 1

1 3 7

4 0

1 2 8

5

1 7 , 6 7 2

8 , 7 5 2

2 9 , 1 3 0

6 5

6 2 2

1 0 , 9 4 2

3 2

0 .03%

5 . 7 6 9
0.11%
0.16%
4.7696
1.88%

0.26%

13.54%
0.11%

0.04%
4.39%
1.28%
0 . 0 5 9

2 . 5 9 %
0.16%
0 . 9 0 9
0.13%
0.09%
0.81%

0.79%
0.00%
0.49%

0 . 3 2 %
0.09%
0.00%

0.30%
0.01%

4 0 . 7 7 9

20 .19%

71.41%

0.1696
1.52%

26.82%

0.08%



S e a l y ,  T e x a s

D E S C R I P T I O N

2024 Est .  Households by Household Income
Income < $15,000

Income $15,000 - $24,999
Income $25,000 - $34,999
Income $35,000 - $49,999

Income $50,000 - $74,999
Income $75,000 - $99,999

Income $100,000 - $124,999
Income $125,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 - $199,999
Income $200,000 - $249,999
Income $250,000 - $499,999
Income $500,000+

2024 Est. Average Household Income
2024 Est. Median Household Income

2 0 2 4  M e d i a n  H H  I n c .  b y  S i n g l e - C l a s s .  R a c e
o r  E t h .

W h i t e  A l o n e

B l a c k  o r  A f r i c a n  A m e r i c a n  A l o n e

A m e r i c a n  I n d i a n  a n d  A l a s k a  N a t i v e  A l o n e
A s i a n  A l o n e
N a t i v e  H a w a i i a n  a n d  O t h e r  P a c i f i c  I s l a n d e r

A l o n e
S o m e  O t h e r  R a c e  A l o n e

T w o  o r  M o r e  R a c e s

H i s p a n i c  o r  L a t i n o
N o t  H i s p a n i c  o r  L a t i n o

2024 Est. HH by Type and Presence of Own
C h i l d .
Family Households with Children
Family Households without Children
Marr ied-Couple  Fami l ies
Married-Couple Family, own children
Married-Couple Family, no own children
Cohabitat ing-Couple Famil ies
Cohabitating-Couple Family, own children
Cohabitating-Couple Family, no own children
Male Householder Fami l ies
Male Householder, own chi ldren
Male Householder, no own children
Male Householder, only Nonrelatives
Male Householder, Living Alone

Female Householder Fami l ies
Female Householder, own children
Female Householder, no own children
Female Householder, only Nonrelatives
Female Householder, Living Alone
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D A T A

1 6 , 0 5 7
1.021
1,205
1,112

2 , 3 9 2
2 ,669
2 , 0 5 8
1,677
1,136
1,292

5 7 1
6 0 7
3 1 8

1 6 , 0 5 7

%

6.36%
7.50%

6.92%
14.90%
16.62%
12.82%
10.44%

7.08%
8.05%
3.56%

3.78%
1.98%

$99,584
$70,980

$75 ,754
$46 ,963
$54,743

$103,621

$150,000

$72,742
$ 7 5 , 4 8 0
$ 6 2 , 8 6 4
$76,139

29.93%

70.07%
55.63%
21.34%
34.29%

7.10%
3.79%
3.31%

14.14%
1.93%
2.01%
1.13%
9.07%

23.14%
2.87%
5.44%
0.80%

14.03%

D E S C R I P T I O N

2024 Est.  Households by Household Size

1 -pe rson
2 -pe rson
3 - p e r s o n
4 - p e r s o n
5 - p e r s o n
6 -pe rson
7-or-more-person

2024 Est. Average Household Size

2 0 2 4  E s t .  H o u s e h o l d s  b y  N u m b e r  o f
V e h i c l e s

N o  V e h i c l e s

1  V e h i c l e
2  V e h i c l e s

3  V e h i c l e s

4  V e h i c l e s

5  o r  m o r e  V e h i c l e s

2024 Est. Average Number of Vehicles

Fami ly  Househo lds
2029 Project ion
2024 Estimate
2020 Estimate
2010 Census

G r o w t h  2 0 2 4  -  2 0 2 9

G r o w t h  2 0 2 0  -  2 0 2 4

G r o w t h  2 0 1 0  -  2 0 2 0

2024 Est .  Fami l ies by Poverty Status
2024 Families at or Above Poverty

2024 Families at or Above Poverty with
Chi ldren

2024 Families Below Poverty
2024 Families Below Poverty with Children

2024 Est.  Pop 16+ by Employment Status
Civilian Labor Force, Employed

Civil ian Labor Force, Unemployed
Armed Forces
Not in Labor Force

2024 Est. Civ. Employed Pop 16+ by Class of
W o r k e r
For-Profit Private Workers
Non-Prof i t  Private Workers

Local Government Workers
State Government Workers
Federal  Government Workers
Self-Employed Workers

Unpaid Family Workers

D A T A

1 6 , 0 5 7
4 , 3 2 8

5 , 0 5 3

2 , 3 2 8

2 , 0 5 9

1 , 2 3 3

6 1 2

4 4 4

1 6 , 0 5 7

7 2 4

4 , 1 4 1
6 , 4 6 7

3 , 2 3 3

1 , 1 1 8

3 7 4

12.169

11,532
10,687
10,290

1 1 , 5 3 2

1 0 , 5 9 8

4 , 4 8 1

9 3 4

6 9 9

2 0 , 2 1 8

1 , 1 1 1

7

1 3 , 1 3 7

1 3 , 8 6 1

1 , 2 8 3
2 2 4

4 4 1

1 , 7 2 0

2 , 7 4 6

8 1

%

26.95%
31.47%
14.50%

1 2 . 8 2 %
7.68%

3.81%
2.77%

2 . 6 5

4.51%%

25 .79%
40.28%
20.14%

6 . 9 6 %
2.33%

2 . 1

5 . 5 2 %
7.91%
3.86%

9 1 . 9 0 %

3 8 . 8 6 %

8 . 1 0 %

6 . 0 6 %

58.65%

3.22%
0.02%

38.11%

68.09%
6.30%
1.10%

2.17%
8.45%

13.49%
0.40%
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2024 Est. Population by Age
Age 0-4
Age 5-9
Age 10 - 14
Age 15 - 17
Age 18 - 20
Age 21 - 24
??? 25 - 34
Age 35 - 44
Age 45 - 54
Age 55 - 64
Age 65 - 74
Age 75 - 84
Age 85 and over

Age 16 and over
Age 18 and over

Age 21 and over
Age 65 and over

2024 Est. Median Age
2024 Est. Average Age

2024 Est .  Popula t ion by  Sex
M a l e
Fema le

2024 Es t .  Ma le  Popu la t ion  by  Age

A g e  0 - 4
Age 5 - 9
Age 10 - 14
Age 15 - 17
Age 18 - 20
Age 21-  24
Age 25 - 34
Age 35 - 44

Age 45 - 54
Age 55 - 64
Age 65 - 74

Age 75 - 84
Age 85 and over

2024 Est. Median Age, Male
2024 Est. Average Age, Male

2024 Es t .  Female  Popu la t ion  by  Age

A g e  0 - 4
A g e  5 - 9
Age 10 - 14
Age 15 - 17
Age 18 - 20
Age 21 - 24

Age 25 - 34
Age  35 -  ??
Age  45 - 54
Age  55 - 64
Age 65 - 74
Age 75 - 84

Age 85 and over

2024 Est. Median Age, Female
2024 Est. Average Age, Female
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DATA

34.474
33,235

31,439
8,917

43 ,345
21,468

21,877

%

5.89%

6.12%
7.03%
4.29%
4.14%

4.99%

11.05%
11.57%

11.25%
13.10%
11.82%

6.53%
2.23%

79.53%

7 6 . 6 8 %
72.53%
20.57%

4 0 . 6 2

4 1 . 0 1

4 9 . 5 3 %

5 0 . 4 7 %

D E S C R I P T I O N

2024 Est .  Pop Age 15+ by Mar i ta l  Status
Tota l ,  Never  Marr ied

Males,  Never Marr ied
Females,  Never Marr ied
Marr ied,  Spouse present
Marr ied ,  Spouse absent

W i d o w e d

Ma les  W idowed
Females  Widowed

D ivo rced
Males Divorced
Females Divorced

2024 Est .  Pop Age 25+ by  Edu.  At ta inment
Less than 9th grade
Some High School,  no diploma

High School Graduate (or GED)
Some College, no degree

Associate Degree
Bachelor 's  Degree
Master 's  Degree
Professional School Degree
Doctora te  Degree

2024 Est .  Pop Age 25+ by Edu.  At ta in. ,  Hisp. /
L a t .
No High School Diploma
High School Graduate
Some College or Associate's Degree
Bachelor 's Degree or Higher

H o u s e h o l d s
2029 Project ion
2024 Est imate
2020 Census
2010 Census

Growth 2024 - 2029
Growth 2020 -  2024

Growth 2010 - 2020

2024 Est. Households by Household Type
Family Households
Nonfamily Households

2024 Est. Group Quarters Population

2024 Households by Ethnicity, Hispanic/Latino

21 .877

1,255
1 ,300
1,429

9 0 8
8 7 6

1 ,055

2 ,421
2 ,521
2 ,457

2 ,916
2 ,581
1 ,530

6 2 8

3 9 . 5 1

4 0 . 0 7

5 .74%
5.94%
6.53%
4.15%
4.00%

4.82%
1 1 . 0 7 %

1 1 . 5 2 %

1 1 . 2 3 %

1 3 . 3 3 %

1 1 . 8 0 %

6 . 9 9 %

2 . 8 7 %

4 1 . 7 2

4 1 . 8 9

D A T A

10 ,035
5 , 4 8 3
4 , 5 5 2

18 ,152
1 . 4 0 4
2 , 4 7 2

5 0 5
1 , 9 6 6
3 , 0 3 3
1 , 3 6 7

1 , 6 6 6

2 , 2 9 2

2 , 3 6 4

10 ,002

6 , 5 4 8
1 , 8 3 3

4 , 3 7 2
1 ,260

3 5 1
2 5 4

3 , 7 9 6

3 ,119
1 ,930

5 5 5

16 .928
16 ,057
15 ,247

14 ,360

16 ,057
11,532

4 , 5 2 5

6 7 0

4 . 6 5 1

%

28 .59%
15.62%
12.97%

51.72%
4.00%
7.04%

1.44%
5.60%
8.64%
3.89%
4.75%

7 . 8 3 %

8 . 0 8 %

34.16%

22.37%
6.26%

14.93%

4.30%
1.20%
0.87%

40.38%6

33 .18%
20.53%

5.90%

5.42%
5.31%
0.00%

7 1 . 8 2 %
28.18%


